Verizon Northwest Inc.
State of Washington
Summary of Current vs. Proposed Rates

Residential

Premium One Party Flat
Premium Foreign Company
Premium Foreign Exchange

Premium Plus Flat
Premium Plus Measured

Local Package Extra
Local Package

Basic One Party Measured

Business

Business One Party

Basic One Party Measured
Premium One Party Flat
Premium Foreign Company
Premium Foreign Exchange
Premium Plus Flat
Premium Plus Measured

Business Trunk

Basic Trunk - PBX - Two-Way

Basic Trunk - Key

Premium Trunk - PBX

Premium Trunk - PBX Foreign Company
Premium Trunk - PBX Foreign Exchange
Premium Trunk - Key System

Premium Trunk - Key System - FX
Premium Trunk - PBX - DID

Premium Trunk - PBX - DOD

Premium Trunk - Key System - FCO
Premium Plus Trunk - Flat

Premium Plus Trunk - Measured

Centrex Feature Packages
Feature Package 1000
Feature Package 2000
Feature Package 3000

New Rates*

Premium One Party Flat 1 Year
Premium One Party Flat 3 Year
Premium Trunk - Key System 1 Year
Premium Trunk - Key System 3 Year
Premium Trunk - PBX - DID 1 Year
Premium Trunk - PBX - DID 3 Year
Coin Line

Public Access Line

Current
Rate

$13.00
$13.00
$13.00

$13.00
$13.00

$28.95
$25.95

$7.25

$17.70
$29.70
$29.70
$29.70
$29.70
$29.70

$24.70
$24.70
$34.70
$34.70
$34.70
$34.70
$34.70
$34.70
$34.70
$34.70
$34.70
$34.70

$2.00
$2.50
$3.60

05/01/05
Proposed
Rate

$15.43
$15.43
$15.43

$15.43
$15.43

$31.20
$28.20

$9.68

$20.13
$32.13
$32.13
$32.13
$32.13
$32.13

$27.13
$27.13
$37.13
$37.13
$37.13
$37.13
$37.13
$37.13
$37.13
$37.13
$37.13
$37.13

$4.43
$4.93
$6.03

$28.43

$26.43
$33.43
$31.43
$33.43
$31.43
$37.13
$32.13

%

Increase

18.7%
18.7%
18.7%

18.7%
18.7%

7.8%
8.7%

33.5%

13.7%
8.2%
8.2%
8.2%
8.2%
8.2%

9.8%
9.8%
7.0%
7.0%
7.0%
7.0%
7.0%
7.0%
7.0%
7.0%
7.0%
7.0%

121.5%
97.2%
67.5%

* Current rates for these services will be grandfathered for existing customers.
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Remote Call Forwarding

Residential
Business

Custom Calling Features
RESIDENTIAL

Individual Features

Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting
Call Forwarding

Speed Dialing 8

Call Block

Priority Call - VIP Alert

Call Trace PPU

Packages

Big Deal Option A
Big Deal Option B
GTE Basic Pack
GTE Complete Pack

BUSINESS
Individual Features

Call Forwarding
Call Trace PPU

Package Discounts
Flexible Package

Directory Listings

Additional Listing

$16.00
$16.00

$3.25
$2.80
$2.80
$3.00
$3.00
$1.50

$16.00

$9.00
$10.95
$16.95

$3.30
$1.50

40%

$0.55

$19.00
$19.00

$3.75
$3.00
$3.00
$3.50
$3.50
$2.00

$19.00
$12.00
$13.95
$19.95

$3.50
$2.00

30%

$1.55

18.8%
18.8%

15.4%
7.1%
7.1%

16.7%

16.7%

33.3%

18.8%
33.3%
27.4%
17.7%

6.1%
33.3%

181.8%
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