## Verizon Northwest Inc. State of Washington Summary of Current vs. Proposed Rates

Residential	Current <u>Rate</u>	05/01/05 Proposed <u>Rate</u>	% Increase
Premium One Party Flat	\$13.00	\$15.43	18.7%
Premium Foreign Company	\$13.00	\$15.43	18.7%
Premium Foreign Exchange	\$13.00	\$15.43	18.7%
r remain r oreign Exchange	ψ10.00	ψ10.40	10.770
Premium Plus Flat	\$13.00	\$15.43	18.7%
Premium Plus Measured	\$13.00	\$15.43	18.7%
	φ10.00	φ10.40	10.7 /0
Local Package Extra	\$28.95	\$31.20	7.8%
Local Package	\$25.95	\$28.20	8.7%
	+	+	
Basic One Party Measured	\$7.25	\$9.68	33.5%
Business			
Business One Party			
Basic One Party Measured	\$17.70	\$20.13	13.7%
Premium One Party Flat	\$29.70	\$32.13	8.2%
Premium Foreign Company	\$29.70	\$32.13	8.2%
Premium Foreign Exchange	\$29.70	\$32.13	8.2%
Premium Plus Flat	\$29.70	\$32.13	8.2%
Premium Plus Measured	\$29.70	\$32.13	8.2%
Business Trunk			
Basic Trunk - PBX - Two-Way	\$24.70	\$27.13	9.8%
Basic Trunk - Key	\$24.70	\$27.13	9.8%
Premium Trunk - PBX	\$34.70	\$37.13	7.0%
Premium Trunk - PBX Foreign Company	\$34.70	\$37.13	7.0%
Premium Trunk - PBX Foreign Exchange	\$34.70	\$37.13	7.0%
Premium Trunk - Key System	\$34.70	\$37.13	7.0%
Premium Trunk - Key System - FX	\$34.70	\$37.13	7.0%
Premium Trunk - PBX - DID	\$34.70	\$37.13	7.0%
Premium Trunk - PBX - DOD	\$34.70	\$37.13	7.0%
Premium Trunk - Key System - FCO	\$34.70	\$37.13	7.0%
Premium Plus Trunk - Flat	\$34.70	\$37.13	7.0%
Premium Plus Trunk - Measured	\$34.70	\$37.13	7.0%
Oractions Fractions Declarate			
Centrex Feature Packages		• · · · ·	
Feature Package 1000	\$2.00	\$4.43	121.5%
Feature Package 2000	\$2.50	\$4.93	97.2%
Feature Package 3000	\$3.60	\$6.03	67.5%
New Rates*			
Premium One Party Flat 1 Year		\$28.43	
Premium One Party Flat 3 Year		\$26.43	
Premium Trunk - Key System 1 Year		\$33.43	
Premium Trunk - Key System 3 Year		\$31.43	
Premium Trunk - PBX - DID 1 Year		\$33.43	
Premium Trunk - PBX - DID 3 Year		\$31.43	
Coin Line		\$37.13	
		ψ31.13	

\* Current rates for these services will be grandfathered for existing customers.

Public Access Line

\$32.13

Remote	Call	Forwarding
--------	------	------------

Residential Business	\$16.00 \$16.00	\$19.00 \$19.00	18.8% 18.8%
Custom Calling Features			
RESIDENTIAL			
Individual Features Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting Call Forwarding	\$3.25 \$2.80	\$3.75 \$3.00	15.4% 7.1%
Speed Dialing 8 Call Block	\$2.80 \$3.00	\$3.00 \$3.50	
Priority Call - VIP Alert Call Trace PPU	\$3.00 \$1.50	\$3.50 \$2.00	
<u>Packages</u> Big Deal Option A Big Deal Option B GTE Basic Pack GTE Complete Pack	\$16.00 \$9.00 \$10.95 \$16.95	\$19.00 \$12.00 \$13.95 \$19.95	18.8% 33.3% 27.4% 17.7%
BUSINESS			
Individual Features Call Forwarding Call Trace PPU	\$3.30 \$1.50	\$3.50 \$2.00	6.1% 33.3%
Package Discounts Flexible Package	40%	30%	
Directory Listings			
Additional Listing	\$0.55	\$1.55	181.8%